R
LITHIUM BATTERY
Primary lithium batteries
CR17505SE
3.0V Primary lithium-manganese dioxide
(Li-MnO2) Power type
A -size bobbin cell
Cell size references
Electr ical  character ist ics
( typical values relat ive to cel ls stored for  one year  or  less at +30 max. )
Nominal  capaci ty 2 .7Ah
(at  1 mA +20 2.0V cut of f . The capaci ty restored by the cel l  varies
according to current drain,  temperature and cut  of f ) .
Open ci rcui t  vo l tage (at  +20 ) 3 .0V
Nominal  vol tage (at 1mA +20 )
Pulse capabi l i ty:  Typical l y up to 150mA (150mA/0
drained every 2 mn at  +20 f rom undischarged cel ls  wi th 10 A base
current,  yield voltage readings above 3.0V. The readings may vary accord
to the pulse characterist ics,  the temperature,  and the cel l s previous h is tory.
Fi t t ing the cel l  wi th a capaci t
Consul t  pbq)
Max. Cont inuous current
Max. Pulse current
Storage (recommended) +30 max
(for more severe condi t ions,  consul t  pbq)
Operat ing temperature range
(Operat ion above ambient  T may lead to reduced cap
lower vol tage readings at  the beginning of  pulses. Consul t  pbq)
Physical  character ist ics
Diameter  (max) 17mm(0.45 in)
Height  (max) 50.5mm(1.13 in)
Typical  weight 30g(1oz)
Avai lable terminat ion suf f ix radial  tabs, radial  p ins,  axial leads,  f lying leads
R
For low drain / long time
applications requesting superior
voltage response in -40 ~+60
environments.
( A )
3.0V
.1 second pulses,
ing
or  may be recommended in severe condi tions.
15mA
150mA
-40 /  +60
aci ty and
R
LITHIUM BATTERY
CR17505SE
Key features
High and stable operat ing vol tage
Superior  drain capabi l i ty
Low sel f-discharge rate
( less than 3% af ter  1year  of  s torage
a t  +20 )
Hermet ic glass- to-metal  seal ing
Notch technology for  safety vent  is
recommended
Stain less steel  container
Main appl icat ions
Radiocommunicat ion and other
mi l i tary appl icat ions
Alarms and secur i ty  systems
Beacons and emergency locat ion
transmit ters
G P S
Metering systems
Sonobuoys
LED l ight ing appl ica t ions
Others
Storage
The storage area should be clean,
cool (not exceeding +30 ), dry
and ventilated.
Warning
Do not use if the battery casing was
mangled.
Don t use different models of battery
in series.
Do not try to recharge.
(+)
51Max
Unit:mm
17Max
Characteristic curves
Discharge performance 25
3.5
3.0
2.5
1.5 0.05 6 0.1
1k
500
2.0
1.5
1.0
0
2.8k
2500 1000 1500 2000 3000
Hours
Nominal capacity 2.7Ah 1mA to 2.0V .